

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

IN RE: :  
 GUANTANAMO BAY :

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preliminary Statement..... 1

I. FACTS ..... 2

A. January 22, 2009 Executive Order And Orders Of The Merits Judges ..... 2

II. ARGUMENT ..... 6

A. The Court Should Strike The Motion Due To Respondents’ Disregard For Prior Orders Of This Court And Rules Of Civil Procedure..... 6

    1. Respondents’ Motion Disregards Prior Orders of This Court ..... 7

    2. Respondents’ Motion Disregards Principles of Comity. .... 7

    3. Respondents’ Motion Disregards the Local Rules..... 9

B. The Court Should Deny Respondents’ Motion On The Merits ..... 11

    1. The Motion Provides No Cognizable Basis for Reconsideration ..... 11

    2. The Orders of the Merits Judges Are Easily Reconciled with this Court’s Case Management Orders..... 19

    3. The Flexible Approaches Adopted by the Merits Judges are Preferable to the “Choice” Proposed by Respondents ..... 22

Conclusion ..... 25

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Federal Cases

<i>Ackermann v. U.S.</i> , 340 U.S. 193 (1950).....	18
<i>Action for Childrens Television v. FCC</i> , 827 F. Supp. 4 (D.D.C. 1993).....	9
<i>Alexander v. FBI</i> , 186 F.R.D. 6 (D.D.C. 1998).....	11
<i>Al Odah v. U.S.</i> , No. 02-828, 2009 WL 909708 (D.D.C. Apr. 6, 2009).....	25
<i>Boumediene v. Bush</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2229 (2008).....	7, 16, 20
<i>Brooks Transp. Co. v. McCutcheon</i> , 154 F.2d 841 (D.C. Cir. 1946).....	8, 9
<i>Casanova v. Marathon Corp.</i> , 246 F.R.D. 376 (D.D.C. 2007).....	12, 15
<i>Computer Prof'ls for Soc. Responsibility v. U.S. Secret Serv.</i> , 72 F.3d 897 (D.C. Cir. 1996).....	12
<i>Ctr. for Nuclear Responsibility, Inc. v. U.S. Nuclear Regul. Comm'n</i> , 781 F.2d 935 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	16
<i>Elliott v. Fed. Bureau of Prisons</i> , 547 F.Supp.2d 15 (D.D.C. 2008).....	16
<i>Emory v. Sec'y of the Navy</i> , 819 F.2d 291 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	12
<i>Empagran S.A. v. F. Hoffman-La Roche Ltd.</i> , 453 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2006).....	18
<i>In re Fannie Mae Sec. Litig.</i> , 552 F.3d 814 (D.C. Cir. 2009).....	25
<i>Good Luck Nursing Home, Inc. v. Harris</i> , 636 F.2d 572 (D.C.Cir.1980).....	18
<i>Kramer v. Gates</i> ,	

481 F.3d 788 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	18
<i>Lederman v. U.S.</i> , 539 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2008).....	15
<i>Marshall v. Honeywell Tech. Solutions</i> , 598 F. Supp. 2d 57 (D.D.C. 2009).....	14, 15
<i>McFadden v. Ballard, Spahr, Andrews &amp; Ingersoll, LLP</i> , No. 05-21401, 2008 WL 2569418 (D.D.C. June 24, 2008).....	7
<i>Niedermeier v. Office of Baucus</i> , 153 F. Supp. 2d 23 (D.D.C. 2001).....	10
<i>Penobscot Indian Nation v. U.S. Dep’t of Housing &amp; Urban Dev.</i> , No. 07-1282, 2008 WL 635740 (D.D.C. Mar. 5, 2008).....	11
<i>Pigford v. Veneman</i> , 215 F.R.D. 2 (D.D.C. 2003).....	7
<i>Piper v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 312 F. Supp. 2d 17 (D.D.C. 2004).....	12
<i>Superior Prod. P’ship v. Gordon Auto Body Parts Co., Ltd.</i> , No. 06-cv-916, 2008 WL 2230774 (S.D. Ohio May 28, 2008).....	7
<i>U.S. v. Science Applications Intern. Corp.</i> , 555 F. Supp. 2d 40 (D.D.C. 2008).....	11
<i>Washington Met. Area Transit Auth. v. Ragonese</i> , 617 F.2d 828 (D.C. Cir. 1980).....	9
<i>West Gulf Maritime Ass’n v. ILA Deep Sea Local 24</i> , 751 F.2d 721 (D.C. Cir. 1985).....	8
<i>Zyko v. Dep’t of Defense</i> , 180 F. Supp. 2d 89 (D.D.C. 2001).....	16, 17, 18

Executive Orders

Executive Order 13,492, 74 Fed. Reg. at 4898-99 (Jan. 27, 2009).....	2, 5
--	------

Orders

<i>Abdah v. Obama</i> , 04-01254 (HHK) (Dkt. No. 477) .....	4
<i>Al Halmandy v. Obama</i> , 05-2385 (ESH) (Dkt. Nos. 238, 242, 243, 245) .....	5, 16
<i>Alhami v. Obama</i> , 05-359 (GK) (Dkt. No. 189) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Al Odah v. U.S.</i> , No. 02-828 (CKK) (Dkt. No. 531).....	4, 14
<i>Al-Oshan v. Obama</i> , 05-520 (RMU) (Dkt. No. 246) .....	9
<i>Al Razak v. Obama</i> , 05-1601 (GK) (Dkt. No. 209) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Alsawam v. United States</i> , 05-1244 (CKK) (Dkt. No. 158).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Alsawam v. United States</i> , 05-1244 (CKK) (Dkt. No. 156).....	4
<i>Ameziane v. Obama</i> , 05-392 (ESH) (Dkt. No. 198) .....	5
<i>Dokhan v. Obama</i> , 08-0987 (JDB) (Dkt. No. 89).....	3, 12
<i>Gherebi v. Obama</i> , 04-1164, 05-883, 05-891, 05-999, 05-1493, 05-1667, 05-2104, 05-2386, 06-1675, 06-1690, 07-1710, 08-2019 (RBW) (Dkt. No. 321) .....	5, 23 , 24
<i>Hamlily v. Obama</i> , 05-763 (JDB) (Feb. 27, 2009) .....	6
<i>Khan v. Obama</i> , 08-1101 (JDB) (Dkt. No. 85).....	3
<i>Zaid v. Obama</i> , 05-1646 (JDB) (Dkt. No. 146) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Zuhair v. Bush</i> , 08-0864 (EGS) (Dkt. No. 179).....	25
